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7 REPORT PREPARATION 

This report was prepared by the following consultants and individuals: 
 
 

 Lead Consultant A.

The Planning Center | DC&E 
1625 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 300 
Berkeley, CA 94709 
(510) 848-3815 (ph) 
(510) 848-4315 (fax) 
www.dceplanning.com 
 
The project team included: 
Joanna Jansen, Associate Principal, Project Manager 
Tanya Sundberg, Associate, Assistant Project Manager 
Aaron Engstrom, Associate   
Alexis Mena, Associate   
Carey Stone, Associate 
Seung Hong, Planner 
Melissa McDonough, Planner 
Eric Panzer, Planner 
 
 

 Subconsultants B.

Air Quality and Noise 
Phil Ault, LEED AP 
Amy E. Fischer  
LSA Associates, Inc. 
5084 N Fruit Avenue, Suite 103 
Fresno, CA 93711 
(559) 490-1210 (ph) 
559 490-1211 (fax) 
phil.ault@lsa-assoc.com 
amy.fischer@lsa-assoc.com 
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C I T Y  O F  V A C A V I L L E  

V A C A V I L L E  G E N E R A L  P L A N  A N D  E C A S  D R A F T  E I R  
R E P O R T  P R E P A R A T I O N  

7-2 

Biological Resources and Cultural Resources 
Steve Foreman 
Andrew Pulcheon 
LSA Associates, Inc. 
157 Park Place 
Pt. Richmond, CA 94801 
(510) 236-6810 (ph) 
(510) 236-3480 (fax) 
steve.foreman@lsa-assoc.com 
andrew.pulcheon@lsa-assoc.com 
 
Transportation and Traffic 
Mike Aronson, PE 
Pratyush Bhatia, PE, PMP 
Alice Chen, AICP 
Kittleson & Associates, Inc. 
180 Grand Avenue #250 
Oakland, CA  94612 
(510) 839-1742 (ph) 
maronson@kittelson.com 
pbhatia@kittelson.com 
achen@kittelson.com 
 
Wastewater and Stormwater 
Jeff Wanlass, PE 
Jeff Pelz, PE 
West Yost Associates 
2020 Research Park Drive, Suite 100 
Davis, CA 95618 
(530) 792-3245 (ph) 
530.756.5991 (fax) 
jwanlass@westyost.com 
jpelz@westyost.com 
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Water Supply 
Victor M. Alaniz 
Nolte Vertical Five 
2495 Natomas Park Dr., 4th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95833  
(916) 641-9173 (ph) 
(916) 641-9222 (fax) 
victor.alaniz@nv5.com
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